Dear Sir—Your proposition of September 21 for metal ceiling and wooden 
lath furring required for same, also coves and borders to ceiling of second floor at 
the Drug Building. Kings County Hospital; also all additional extra painting as may 
be wanted for same, for the sum of one hundred and thirty-nine dollars ($139), is 
accepted. and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

T. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Morgue. No. 256 Willoughby Street, 

Borough of Brooklyn, New York. September 30, 1905. 	J 
Description of unknown man from foot of North Eighth street—Age.

[...]

1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid 
Transit Railroad of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 61, of date 
September 13, 1905, is made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done 
and furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value of sixty-
eight thousand dollars ($68,000) ; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the 
contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made 
for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

dated September 13, 1905, and numbered Requisition No. 61, for work done and mate-
rials furnished tinder contract dated February 21. Igoo, for the construction and opera- 

tion of the Rapid Trat,sit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st day of 
August, 1905, and amounking to the sum of sixty-eight thousand dollars ($68,000) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rxe. Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work done and 
materials furnished have been clone and furnished in accordance with the terms of the 
said contract; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of

[...]

Hundred and Forty-second street, Axe-
man, at a salary of $70 per month. 

CITY CHAMBERLAIN. 

October 4, 1905. 
There has been placed in the City Treas-

ury, pursuant to provisions of chapter 466, 
Laws of 1901, and chapter 6 thereof, title 
4, sections 196 and Ig8, the sum of seven 
hundred and fifty-nine dollars and ten 
cents ($759.10), being the commissions on 
Court and Trust Funds due from this of-
fice for the month of September, 1905. 

Respectfully yours, 
JOHN H. CAMPBELL, 

Deputy Chamberlain. 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT. 

MAYOR'S OFFICE-BURFAU OF LICENSES,! 
NFw YORK, October 3, 1905.